Adams
Albany
Amberst
Arpin
Baraboo
Belleville
Black Earth
Brodhead
Cambria
Cambridge
Columbus
Cross Plains
Dane County
Deerfield
DeForest
Fitchburg
La Valle
Lodi
Madison
Marshall
Marshfield
Mazomanie

McFarland
Middleton
Monona
Monroe
Monticello
Mount Horeb
Nekoosa
New Glarus
North Freedom
Oregon
Pardeeville
Pittsville
Plain

Portage
Portage County
Poynette
Prairie du Sac
Randolph
Reedsburg
Rio

Rock Springs
Rome

2025 Infra-
structure

$2,742
$0
$195
$805
$9,270
$3,404
$1,262
$2,267
$737
$2,316
$3,072
$3,277
$5,820
$1,748
$11,123
$16,476
$357
$3,543
$128,173
$1,711
$13,493
$1,216

$8,925
$28,759
$9,804
$6,283
$828
$9,029
$1,583
$2,280
$666
$10,552
$888

$0
$1,094
$5,832
$19,559
$4,701
$4,968
$902
$7,361
$1,016
$392
$1,196

2025 Network

$4,145
$0
$399
$1,798
$8,562
$5,387
$2,488
$3,455
$1,936
$4,007
$3,869
$4,421
$3,178
$2,350
$5,249
$14,084
$1,798
$3,593
$83,550
$2,764
$0
$1,798

$8,010
$0
$6,078
$7,596
$2,212
$6,216
$2,902
$2,488
$2,212
$9,667
$3,040
$0
$3,040
$6,492
$12,162
$2,902
$5,525
$2,626
$5,387
$0
$2,626
$3,178

2025 PC
Support

$4,420
$0

$0
$1,040
$7,020
$4,420
$2,340
$3,640
$1,300
$4,680
$3,900
$4,420
$3,380
$2,340
$5,460
$15,600
$1,040
$3,120
$89,960
$2,600
$0
$1,300

$8,060
$0
$7,020
$8,840
$1,300
$6,760
$2,600
$2,340
$2,080
$9,360
$2,860
$0
$2,860
$6,500
$10,400
$2,600
$6,760
$2,340
$6,500
$0
$2,340
$3,640

2025 ILS
$13,072
$0
$1,541
$6,596
$27,102
$11,766
$7,782
$11,575
$5,565
$12,225
$11,619
$15,990
$18,033
$9,350
$29,030
$40,722
$5,213
$11,010
$304,162
$9,991
$38,453
$7,961

$24,612
$49,777
$22,365
$23,523
$7,280
$24,604
$8,247
$10,494
$6,893
$27,465
$6,961
$0
$7,786
$19,762
$62,525
$8,553
$19,168
$9,008
$28,436
$7,435
$4,929
$7,352

2025 Getlt
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$188
$0

$0
$414
$0

$0
$2,947
$0
$481
$0

$0
$0
$189
$0
$0
$0
$0
$105
$0
$279
$0
$0
$82
$0
$638
$0
$247
$0
$387
$0
$0
$0

2024 MyPC
$120
$0
$0
$0
$165
$105
$60
$90
$0
$0
$90
$135
$0
$45
$0
$390
$0
$60
$2,160
$0
$0
$30

$120
$0
$120
$345
$30
$150
$60
$45
$0
$210
$45
$0
$75
$150
$375
$60
$195
$0
$150
$0
$0
$90

Total 2025
(with MyPC)
Cost to
Continue
$24,498
$0
$2,135
$10,239
$52,119
$25,083
$13,933
$21,026
$9,538
$23,228
$22,550
$28,243
$30,599
$15,833
$50,863
$87,685
$8,408
$21,326
$610,952
$17,066
$52,427
$12,304

$49,728
$78,536
$45,576
$46,587
$11,650
$46,759
$15,392
$17,752
$11,851
$57,532
$13,795
$0
$14,938
$38,736
$105,659
$18,817
$36,864
$14,876
$48,221
$8,452
$10,288
$15,457

ILS Fee
Reduction

$750
$0

$0
$1,250
$0
$1,250
$0

$0
$1,500
$750
$0

$0

$0
$1,250
$0

$0
$1,500
$0

$0

$0

$0
$1,000

$0

$0

$0

$0
$1,250
$0
$750
$500
$1,500
$0
$1,250
$0
$1,500
$0

$0
$500
$0
$1,250
$0
$1,250
$1,500
$1,250

Total 2025
(with MyPC) -
ILS Fee
Reduction
Cost to
Continue
$23,748
$0
$2,135
$8,989
$52,119
$23,833
$13,933
$21,026
$8,038
$22.478
$22,550
$28,243
$30,599
$14,583
$50,863
$87,685
$6,908
$21,326
$610,952
$17,066
$52,427
$11,304

$49,728
$78,536
$45,576
$46,587
$10,400
$46,759
$14,642
$17,252
$10,351
$57,532
$12,545
$0
$13,438
$38,736
$105,659
$18,317
$36,864
$13,626
$48,221
$7,202
$8,788
$14,207

Total 2024

(with MyPC)
Cost to

Continue
$24,992
$0
$0
$10,297
$52,941
$25,648
$14,206
$22,150
$9.,859
$23,642
$22,802
$29,832
$29,033
$15,541
$51,182
$85,164
$8,713
$21,250
$596,949
$16,967
$38,300
$12,389

$48,652
$79,631
$44,948
$47,204
$11,776
$45,761
$16,353
$17,797
$11,951
$53,181
$14,034
$0
$14,946
$39,305
$107,202
$19,501
$37,322
$14,893
$48,261
$8,497
$10,109
$15,605

Increase or
decrease
from 2024
Amount Paid
($1,243)
$0
$2,135
($1,309)
($822)
($1,815)
($274)
($1,124)
($1,822)
($1,164)
($252)
($1,589)
$1,567
($958)
($319)
$2,521
($1,805)
$75
$14,003
$99
$14,127
($1,085)

$1,076
($1,095)
$628
($617)
($1,375)
$998
($1,710)
($545)
($1,600)
$4,351
($1,489)
$0
($1,508)
($570)
($1,543)
($1,184)
($458)
($1,268)
($40)
($1,295)
($1,321)
($1,398)

Percent
increase or
decrease
-4.97%
0.00%
0.00%
-12.71%
-1.55%
-7.08%
-1.93%
-5.07%
-18.48%
-4.93%
-1.11%
-5.33%
5.40%
-6.17%
-0.62%
2.96%
-20.71%
0.36%
2.35%
0.58%
36.89%
-8.76%

2.21%
-1.38%
1.40%
-1.31%
-11.68%
2.18%
-10.46%
-3.06%
-13.38%
8.18%
-10.61%
0.00%
-10.09%
-1.45%
-1.44%
-6.07%
-1.23%
-8.51%
-0.08%
-15.24%
-13.07%
-8.96%




Sauk City

Spring Green
Stoughton

Sun Prairie
Verona

Vesper
Waunakee
Wisconsin Dells
Wisconsin Rapids
Wyocena

$4,937 $3,869 $3,640 $15,623 $0 $60 $28,129 $0 $28,129 $28,029 $100
$2,920 $3,455 $3,380 $11,346 $108 $60 $21,269 $1,250 $20,019 $22,472 ($2,453)
$8,991 $6,492 $7,020 $27,657 $0 $135 $50,294 $0 $50,294 $49,189 $1,106
$29,287 $14,084 $19,240 $62,557 $559 $330 $126,058 $0 $126,058 $124,196 $1,862
$31,675 $11,599 $14,820 $61,927 $0 $165 $120,187 $0 $120,187 $116,864 $3,323
$0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
$15,947 $12,290 $9,620 $33,365 $0 $165 $71,386 $0 $71,386 $72,019 ($632)
$3,305 $5,387 $5,720 $14,995 $0 $135 $29,542 $0 $29,542 $29,660 ($118)
$13,129 $9,529 $10,140 $34,808 $376 $285 $68,267 $0 $68,267 $72,886 ($4,619)
$256 $2,074 $1,560 $5,298 $0 $0 $9,188 $1,500 $7,688 $9,221 ($1,534)
$450,075 $321,972 $332,280 $1,253,508 $7,000 $7,005 $2,371,840 $24,500 $2,347,340 $2,343,323 $4,017

0.36%
-10.91%
2.25%
1.50%
2.84%
0.00%
-0.88%
-0.40%
-6.34%
-16.63%

0.17%




