									Total 2025			
									(with MyPC)			
							Total 2025		ILS Fee		Increase or	D 4
	2025 Infra-		2025 PC				(with MyPC)	ILS Fee	Reduction	(with MyPC)	from 2024	Percent
		2025 Network	Support	2025 ILS	2025 GetIt	2024 MyPC	Cost to Continue	Reduction	Cost to Continue	Cost to Continue	Amount Paid	increase or
Adams	\$2,742	\$4,145	\$4,420	\$13,072	\$0	\$120	\$24,498		\$23,748			
Albany	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$13,072	\$0 \$0	\$120	\$24,490		\$0			
Amherst	\$195	\$399	\$0	\$1,541	\$0	\$0	\$2,135		\$2,135			
Arpin	\$805	\$1,798	\$1,040	\$6,596	\$0	\$0	\$10,239		\$8,989			
Baraboo	\$9,270	\$8,562	\$7,020	\$27,102	\$0 \$0	\$165	\$52,119		\$52,119			
Belleville	\$3,404	\$5,387	\$4,420	\$11,766	\$0	\$105	\$25,083		\$23,833			
Black Earth	\$1,262	\$2,488	\$2,340	\$7,782	\$0	\$60	\$13,933		\$13,933			
Brodhead	\$2,267	\$3,455	\$3,640	\$11,575	\$0		\$13,933					
					\$0	\$90			\$21,026			
Cambridge	\$737 \$2,316	\$1,936 \$4,007	\$1,300	\$5,565 \$12,225	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	\$9,538		\$8,038			
Cambridge Columbus	\$2,316 \$3,072	\$4,007 \$3,869	\$4,680 \$3,900	\$12,225 \$11,619	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$90	\$23,228 \$22,550		\$22,478 \$22,550			
	·	· ·			\$0 \$0		\$22,550		\$22,550			
Cross Plains	\$3,277	\$4,421	\$4,420	\$15,990		\$135	\$28,243		\$28,243			
Dane County	\$5,820	\$3,178	\$3,380	\$18,033	\$188	\$0	\$30,599		\$30,599			
Deerfield	\$1,748	\$2,350	\$2,340	\$9,350	\$0	\$45	\$15,833		\$14,583			
DeForest	\$11,123	\$5,249	\$5,460	\$29,030	\$0	\$0	\$50,863		\$50,863			
Fitchburg	\$16,476	\$14,084	\$15,600	\$40,722	\$414	\$390	\$87,685		\$87,685			
La Valle	\$357	\$1,798	\$1,040	\$5,213	\$0	\$0	\$8,408		\$6,908			
Lodi	\$3,543	\$3,593	\$3,120	\$11,010	\$0	\$60	\$21,326		\$21,326			
Madison	\$128,173	\$83,550	\$89,960	\$304,162	\$2,947	\$2,160	\$610,952		\$610,952			
Marshall	\$1,711	\$2,764	\$2,600	\$9,991	\$0	\$0	\$17,066		\$17,066			
Marshfield	\$13,493	\$0	\$0	\$38,453	\$481	\$0	\$52,427		\$52,427			
Mazomanie	\$1,216	\$1,798	\$1,300	\$7,961	\$0	\$30	\$12,304		\$11,304	\$12,389	(\$1,085)	-8.76%
McFarland	\$8,925	\$8,010	\$8,060	\$24,612	\$0	\$120	\$49,728	\$0	\$49,728	\$48,652	\$1,076	2.21%
Middleton	\$28,759	\$0	\$0	\$49,777	\$0	\$0	\$78,536	\$0	\$78,536	\$79,631	(\$1,095)	-1.38%
Monona	\$9,804	\$6,078	\$7,020	\$22,365	\$189	\$120	\$45,576	\$0	\$45,576	\$44,948	\$628	1.40%
Monroe	\$6,283	\$7,596	\$8,840	\$23,523	\$0	\$345	\$46,587	\$0	\$46,587	\$47,204	(\$617)	-1.31%
Monticello	\$828	\$2,212	\$1,300	\$7,280	\$0	\$30	\$11,650	\$1,250	\$10,400	\$11,776	(\$1,375)	-11.68%
Mount Horeb	\$9,029	\$6,216	\$6,760	\$24,604	\$0	\$150	\$46,759	\$0	\$46,759	\$45,761	\$998	2.18%
Nekoosa	\$1,583	\$2,902	\$2,600	\$8,247	\$0	\$60	\$15,392	\$750	\$14,642	\$16,353	(\$1,710)	-10.46%
New Glarus	\$2,280	\$2,488	\$2,340	\$10,494	\$105	\$45	\$17,752	\$500	\$17,252	\$17,797	(\$545)	-3.06%
North Freedom	\$666	\$2,212	\$2,080	\$6,893	\$0	\$0	\$11,851	\$1,500	\$10,351	\$11,951	(\$1,600)	-13.38%
Oregon	\$10,552	\$9,667	\$9,360	\$27,465	\$279	\$210	\$57,532	\$0	\$57,532	\$53,181	\$4,351	8.18%
Pardeeville	\$888	\$3,040	\$2,860	\$6,961	\$0	\$45	\$13,795	\$1,250	\$12,545	\$14,034	(\$1,489)	-10.61%
Pittsville	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.00%
Plain	\$1,094	\$3,040	\$2,860	\$7,786	\$82	\$75	\$14,938	\$1,500	\$13,438	\$14,946	(\$1,508)	-10.09%
Portage	\$5,832	\$6,492	\$6,500	\$19,762	\$0	\$150	\$38,736	\$0	\$38,736	\$39,305	(\$570)	-1.45%
Portage County	\$19,559	\$12,162	\$10,400	\$62,525	\$638	\$375	\$105,659	\$0	\$105,659	\$107,202	(\$1,543)	-1.44%
Poynette	\$4,701	\$2,902	\$2,600	\$8,553	\$0	\$60	\$18,817	\$500	\$18,317	\$19,501	(\$1,184)	-6.07%
Prairie du Sac	\$4,968	\$5,525	\$6,760	\$19,168	\$247	\$195	\$36,864	\$0	\$36,864	\$37,322	(\$458)	-1.23%
Randolph	\$902	\$2,626	\$2,340	\$9,008	\$0	\$0	\$14,876		\$13,626			
Reedsburg	\$7,361	\$5,387	\$6,500	\$28,436	\$387	\$150	\$48,221		\$48,221			
Rio	\$1,016	\$0	\$0	\$7,435	\$0	\$0	\$8,452		\$7,202			
Rock Springs	\$392	\$2,626	\$2,340	\$4,929	\$0	\$0	\$10,288		\$8,788			
Rome	\$1,196	\$3,178	\$3,640	\$7,352	\$0	\$90	\$15,457	-	\$14,207			

	\$450,075	\$321,972	\$332,280	\$1,253,508	\$7,000	\$7,005	\$2,371,840	\$24,500	\$2,347,340	\$2,343,323	\$4,017	0.17%
Wyocena	\$256	\$2,074	\$1,560	\$5,298	\$0	\$0	\$9,188	\$1,500	\$7,688	\$9,221	(\$1,534)	-16.63%
Wisconsin Rapids	\$13,129	\$9,529	\$10,140	\$34,808	\$376	\$285	\$68,267	\$0	\$68,267	\$72,886	(\$4,619)	-6.34%
Wisconsin Dells	\$3,305	\$5,387	\$5,720	\$14,995	\$0	\$135	\$29,542	\$0	\$29,542	\$29,660	(\$118)	-0.40%
Waunakee	\$15,947	\$12,290	\$9,620	\$33,365	\$0	\$165	\$71,386	\$0	\$71,386	\$72,019	(\$632)	-0.88%
Vesper	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.00%
Verona	\$31,675	\$11,599	\$14,820	\$61,927	\$0	\$165	\$120,187	\$0	\$120,187	\$116,864	\$3,323	2.84%
Sun Prairie	\$29,287	\$14,084	\$19,240	\$62,557	\$559	\$330	\$126,058	\$0	\$126,058	\$124,196	\$1,862	1.50%
Stoughton	\$8,991	\$6,492	\$7,020	\$27,657	\$0	\$135	\$50,294	\$0	\$50,294	\$49,189	\$1,106	2.25%
Spring Green	\$2,920	\$3,455	\$3,380	\$11,346	\$108	\$60	\$21,269	\$1,250	\$20,019	\$22,472	(\$2,453)	-10.91%
Sauk City	\$4,937	\$3,869	\$3,640	\$15,623	\$0	\$60	\$28,129	\$0	\$28,129	\$28,029	\$100	0.36%